OP \$40.00 750707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craig E Goebbel		08/16/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMOS Holdings, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA LoanTek
Street Address:	720 South 333rd Street, Suite 100
City:	Federal Way
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75070743	LOANTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)981-3698 Phone: 2539813698

Email: mwspatents@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark W Scott

Address Line 1: 14715 SE 262nd Street

Address Line 4: Kent, WASHINGTON 98042

IMOS-003
Mark W. Scott
/Mark W. Scott/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0923

900209603

Date:	12/14/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=IMOSassign#page1.tif source=IMOSassign#page2.tif source=IMOSassign#page3.tif source=IMOSassign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0924 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRAIG E. GOEBBEL, an individual residing at 4305 Southwest Seattle

Street, Seattle, WA 98116 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using

the trademark and service mark listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark"),

and is the owner of all rights, titles and interests directly or by means of assignment in and to the

Trademark;

WHEREAS, IMOS HOLDINGS, INC., a Washington corporation, whose principle

place of business is located at 720 South 333rd St., Suite 100, Federal Way, Washington 98003

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR any and all

rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark,

and in and to all rights under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles and interests which it may have

in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark, thereby including the

right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringements of the Trademark and to

retain for the benefit of ASSIGNEE all damages or settlements arising from said past

infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign trademark office to issue all future

documents pertaining to the Trademark in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ABC Company and 123, LLC Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0925

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto duly execute this Agreement.

Dated: 8/10/201)	J. J
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF line	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled by CRAIGE. GOEBBEL, the ASSIGNOR of the produced WOL GOEBS 3NE	ged before me this 107 day of August, 2011 Trademark. CRAIGE. GOEBBEL has as identification.
(SEAL) Notary Public State of Washington MARTIN E LOUGH My Appointment Expires Jan 20, 2612	
Notary Public-State of Washington Commission Number: /Exp	
Dated: 8/16/2011	IMOS HOLDINGS, ATC
	Name: Adam L. Stein Title: flerule
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF King	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg by ADAM L. STEIN on behalf of the Assignee. A speiNAL as identification	ADAM L. STEIN has produced

Molary Public
(SI AL) State of Washington
MARTIN E LOUGH
My Appointment Expires Jan 20, 2012

Notary Public-State of Warlingston Commission Number: exp 1/20/2013

4

SCHEDULE A

MARK

LOANTEK

REGISTRATION NO.

2160825 (Registered: May 26, 1998)

LOANTEK Trademark Assignment

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0928